Ref.PA5.103/26 : Tender for the external restoration works of the dome, the drum, lantern, and installation
of new architectural lighting of the dome, of St Philip’s Church, #az-Zebbug

Clarification Batch Nos 2

Clarification Nos 1

Question:

We hereby are forward our request for ACAD Drawings of elevations.

This is due to the fact that there is an element of Design & Built in this tender call, mainly the
Architectural Lighting as being priced as lump sums in Bills of Quantities.

Note that our lighting suppliers shall to come up with a design, which then has to be quantified and
priced in terms of supply and installation of material and the actual electrical installation of the lighting
circuits.

Reply:
Attached please find ACAD Drawings as requested.

Clarification Nos 2:

Question:

Can the below tender be extended by at least a week?
Reply:

Kindly note that the deadline for submission of the bids cannot be extended.

Clarifications published on 05/07/2021



